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Welcome to Southlands Residential Home 

 

“A place of luxury, love and support”

 

Southlands Care Home is a charming and elegant residence in Newton Abbot. We 
offer a comfortable and entertaining lifestyle for our residents, with a focus on 
activities, good food, and personal care.  

As residential care specialists, you can be assured of finding like-minded folk to share 
your experiences with and a service that balances physical support with the joys of 
living. 

Our home is beautifully appointed, reflecting a baronial architectural style and the 
chateaux of France, making it one of the most striking buildings in Newton Abbot. We 
have two large, air-conditioned lounges, and custom-fitted joinery adorns our open-
plan dining room. The whole ambience is designed to communicate comfort and 
elegance at its heart. 

We offer a variety of activities for our residents, including regular entertainers, full-
time activities coordinators, and care team members who love to have a laugh and 
joke. We also have a beautiful garden where we hold high tea and entertain in the 
summer. 

Our food is an indulgent pleasure, with a range of options at each meal, wines and 
other tipples, and special taster plates to sample dishes from around the world. 
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As a smaller home, we are proud to be able to offer care with a personal touch. 
Everyone in our team knows our residents well, and we pride ourselves on getting to 
know each person individually and learning about the little things that matter to them. 

 
 
 
Paul Nery 
Managing Director  
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What do residents and their families think1? 

Phillipa S 
Daughter of a resident 

 
 
“Our dear mum was at Southlands from November 2019 to when she sadly passed 
away earlier this week. We have nothing but praise for the dedication, kindness and 
care shown to Mum by absolutely all the staff. The home is well cared for and 
beautifully maintained. They always organise many activities and genuinely care 
about their well-being. When Mum was in her last days, they were gentle, kind and 
caring” 
 

M C 
Sister of a resident 

 
 
“During the time my brother was in residence at Southlands care home, the care 
that he received was of the highest standard. It was very comforting to know that 
whilst at Southlands, my brother was in a safe, warm and very caring and supportive 
environment” 

 
Ruth W 
Daughter of resident at Southlands Residential 
Home  

 
“My Mother lived at Southlands RCH for nearly 5 years and I can honestly say that 
in my experience as a palliative care nurse visiting other care homes, Southlands 
shines out as a beacon of happiness, safety, kindness and exceptional care. Mum 
was very unwell when she moved to Southlands and the care and attention they 
gave her both for her physical and psychological health meant that she improved 
greatly and enjoyed many years as a resident.” 

 
 
Lesley C 
Daughter of Resident at Southlands 
Residential Home  

 
“My mother was a resident at Southlands for three years. The care she received 
while she was there was second to none. The staff made her feel very special and 
gave not only their time but their friendship... My mother was a resident at 
Southlands for three years. The care she received while she was there was second 
to none. The staff made her feel very special and gave not only their time but their 
friendship” 
 

 
  

 
1 Via carehome.co.uk as at 5/1/23 
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What do we offer? 

A unique sense of care and warmth 

 

At Southlands Residential Home, we take pride in our exceptional training and the 
values we instill in our staff. Recognised by the Care Quality Commission and praised 
by visitors, our team is professional, attentive, passionate, and incredibly kind. We 
treat care as our professional duty, while fostering a unique sense of family, fun, and 
friendly banter between staff and residents. 
 
We heavily invest in in-house and external training programs, following the standards 
set by the Social Care Institute of Excellence. Building close relationships is important 
to us, and our managers regularly reach out to your loved ones when they first join to 
tailor the care just right. 
 
To promote connection, we have eliminated staff rooms, encouraging our Care 
Assistants to actively participate in activities alongside residents. We believe in 
creating an environment where everyone feels involved and engaged. 

“[For my Aunt, Southlands] was a safe haven - and one which we were 
exceptionally lucky to find. We couldn't have asked for more" 

- Nephew of Resident 
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A Welcoming and Inclusive Care Partnership with Family and Friends 

Many family members worry about their 
loved one moving into a home because they 
feel they won’t see them as much or be as 
involved in their lives.  
 
At Southlands Residential Home, we value 
the importance of your family's presence 
and involvement. We foster a warm and 
inclusive environment where your loved 

ones are seen as integral members of our care community. 
 
 We actively involve your family members in the care process. They are always 
welcome to visit, receive regular updates from our staff (with your agreement) and 
management, and attend private appointments to discuss your care. We provide 
convenient communication options, such as in-room phones, access to the home's 
phone, a shared resident laptop and the ability to organize video calls and regular get-
togethers.  
 
Our aim is to ensure that you and your family never feel out of touch 
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A vibrant place to be, with a range of activities 

 
We believe in creating a vibrant atmosphere where residents are encouraged to join 
in. Our care staff are specially trained to provide support and facilitate engagement. 
Our Resident Enabler acts as activities coordinator, but is also trained to provide care 
– meaning a better understanding of your needs.  
 
Our Care Assistants also spend valuable one-to-one time with residents, playing 
games, going on outings, or simply having a friendly chat. 
 
We invest heavily to ensure that every day is filled with meaningful experiences, 
ensuring that you're never lonely. Our regular activities, partnerships with local 
societies, and collaboration with residents' social clubs keep the days lively and 
enjoyable. 
 
Twice a day, we host scheduled activities that include visits from the local pre-school, 
music afternoons, bingo, quizzes, animal therapy, light exercise sessions, and live 
music entertainment. We also organize special outings to local cafés, sites such as 
The Moors, and to local beaches, creating opportunities for residents to explore the 
area and enjoy new experiences. 
 
Maintaining strong links with the local community is important to us. Our residents are 
often invited to charity events and local church gatherings, fostering a sense of 
belonging and connection. 
 
At Southlands Residential Home, we take pride in our vibrant resident-run social 
community. Various activities are organized, catering to the interests and preferences 
of our residents. We actively encourage everyone's contributions, and we even have 
a knitting club and a puzzles club for those who enjoy these pursuits 
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Living with purpose 

While some of our residents join and just want a place where they can be safe and 
enjoy the amenities, many benefit from our Living with Purpose scheme.  
 
Through this, we organise fundraising events for charities or local concerns and 
support our residents to contribute to the things that matter to them. 

A traditional menu with new experiences 
 

“I loved the lamb samosas on Tasty Tuesday last week. It’s not something I’d usually 
go for and I’ve never had them before now. I always look forward to new experiences 
on Tuesdays and Fridays” 

Southlands Residential Home Resident 
 

 

 

Food is one of life’s pleasures.  
 
As such, the dining room is exquisitely furnished, setting an environment where you 
can comfortably join with friends or entertain guests.  
 
Our menus include a combination of traditional and non-traditional dishes designed 
to satisfy all tastes, home-cooked with nutritious ingredients that are delivered twice 
each week. 
 
If you like a tipple, red and white wine is available to pair with your meal 
 

 

“…if there’s something you’ve always wanted to try, just ask…”
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We have also developed Tasty Tuesdays and Fun Fridays, where residents can 
sample dishes from around the world that they may not have otherwise tried, such as 
mini-Mexican tacos, Indian Lamb Samosas or Chinese Crispy Won Tons. 
 
We provide these as sample dishes rather than main meals and often find our 
residents discover new foods they never knew they liked. The most popular ones find 
their way onto our main menu 
 
If there’s something you’ve always wanted to try, just ask! 

 

Joining us at Southlands Residential Home 

We offer three ways for you to join us: 
❖ Permanent placements 
❖ Day care services / short-visits 
❖ Respite care 

 
Permanent placements are the main service we offer. We always suggest that new 
residents join us on a one month trial period before taking permanent residency, to 
ensure the home is right for you. During the trial period, if things aren’t working out 
(though we hope they will), you can terminate the contract with just a week’s notice. 
 
Day care and short visits are available, space permitting. This is often preferred by 
those looking to get to know the home or if they just would like to do something 
different. Day care residents have access to the standard daytime services provided 
by the home (such as daily activities, meals, outings, washing facilities, assisted 
bathing and other personal care services), though they do not stay overnight.  
 
Respite care is also available if there is an empty room. Respite care is a form of 
care, equivalent to that received by ‘Permanent Residents’, though where the resident 
is expected to only stay for a short duration.  
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Contact us 

Southlands Residential Home is registered with the Care Quality Commission to 
provide care for adults over the age of 65 in the regulated activity of: Care Home 
Services (without nursing) 
 
While our service primarily supports individuals aged 65 and over, we may also 
accommodate individuals under 65 where their care needs, lifestyle preferences, and 
well-being can be appropriately met within our setting. Each case will be assessed on 
an individual basis to ensure that the home is suitable for their physical, emotional, 
and social needs. 
 
The details of our registered manager and registered care provider are below. For 
queries about the home, please contact the Manager: 

 
Home Manager  

Carol Dyke 

Carol is the Registered Manager of Southlands Residential 
Home. She has worked at the home for over 20 years and is 
responsible for the daily management of the home and the 
provision of care to residents. Carol is a well-recognised 
manager within the Devon care community, very skilful and 
caring. 

 
 

 
 
The Registered Care Provider – Decorum Care & Support Services, Provider ID: 1-
1774310931 

Paul Nery 

Paul Nery is the proprietor of Southlands Residential Care 
Home and the other homes in Rose Care Group. He carries a 
Masters degree from the University of Cambridge and has 
experience running small family businesses and in advising 
larger companies. He decided to make the transition to 
Residential Care after caring for his father in his later years.  
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EXTRA INFORMATION 

When you move in: Helping our new residents to feel special, settle and 
mingle 

For us, joining us isn’t just about receiving care, 
it’s about joining a small and special family. We 
make all our residents feel special – because 
you are special. 
 
When you move in, you’ll be welcomed with 
flowers and a welcome card in your room. 
 
After a meeting with the manager and the 
Senior Care Assistant, you’ll then be introduced 
to your chaperone for the day – a named Carer 
who will take care of you for all your needs until 
you settle in well – be it for meal times, activities 
or anything else. 
 
When you first join, we buddy you up with other 
selected residents who have similar interests 
and to join in on everything happening in the 
home and hopefully form new friendships 
 
We also offer a special laundry tagging service 
to stop those pesky incidents of laundry going missing that happens in other services. 
Because the last thing you want to worry about is running out of tops in your first week! 
 
All communal space benefits from CCTV to ensure the safety of residents. 
  



Page | 13  
 

Once you’re settled: A day in our lives 

No two days are ever the same, but here might be a typical day for one of our residents 
 
8.00 Wake up 

8.15 A carer helps the resident to get washed and dressed ready for the day  

8.40 The Kitchen Porter arrives with breakfast, juice and tea and their morning 

paper 

10.15 Carer invites the resident to the lounge for morning activities 

10.35 The Kitchen Porter serves tea and biscuits in the lounge while the resident 

enjoys the morning activity such as a game of morning quiz and armchair 

bowls 

12.00 Lunch time and something special from the Taster-menu * 

1.00 A brief nap before the afternoon events 

2.00 Our afternoon activity such as outside musical entertainment and sing-a-

long of songs from the 50s and 60s, trips to the shops or supporting 

fundraising events 

Teas, biscuits and home-made cake served in the lounge 

5.00 Supper and catch-up with friends 

6.30 Watching some evening TV or reading in the lounge 

Bed Resident goes to sleep 

(*) On Tuesdays and Fridays  
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A sample menu 

Below is a sample of our menu. Our menus are designed based on input from our 
residents, our chefs and managers. And our staff always sample the food to check it 
meets our high standards. 
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Space for questions 

When you come to Southlands Residential Home, we’ll take you on a tour of the 
building. We imagine you may have many questions. So we’ve provided this blank 
page where you can take down any thoughts or questions you may have about us. 



 

 

 


